
[----I COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

RGENnR TITLE: Amend Salary Schedule for Temporary Fmployees 

MEETING DATE: February 19, 1992 

PREPARED BY: Personnel Director 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve amended snlnry schedule (Appendix A) for 
Temporary Employees. 

BACKGROUND INFORHATION: The city recently cmnpleted negotint.ions wilh its 
bargaining units nnd made appropriate changes to the 
effected salary schedules. 

It is recomnended that certain part-time salaries be ir.creased to reflect these s m  
amounts. The amounts include a 3.75% increasa for Rli classifications except the 
fol louing: 

a )  Account Clerk, Administrative Clcrk 1/11, Meter Reader. lleavy 
Equiplnent Mechanic and Tree Trimner. 
correspond with the equivalent full-time classlficatfon salaries. 

These classes are aligned to 

b) Boat Attendant I ,  Cashier-Recreation. Recreation Lender, 
and Recreation Scorekeeper have been increased to reflect federal 
minimum wage requirements. 

Other recomnended changes are as follows: 

c) That the follwing classificntions be delcted: Custodinn, 
Police Matron, and Deputy Water Conservation Officer Y-Rate. 

d) That the title City Councilmnn be chmged to City Councilmember. 

e) That the Laborer classification be re-titled to Laborer A and that 
Laborer B be ndded as indicated. 

f )  That the Mechanic classification be re-titled to Heavy Equipnent 
Mechanic. 

These changes would be effective aL the beginning of the pay period in which this 
meting falls. 

FUNDING: Operating Reserves. 

Jwnne N. Narloch 
Personnel Director 

/7 - \ 

w- --- APPROVED h.kA-  
THOMAS A PETERSON 

CC9207/TXTA. 04P em, MonaOer 

CC-I 



RESOLUTION NO. 92-31 
=D=:Il:?II:==IEil=I= 

A RESOLUTION OF THE LODI CITY COUNCIL 
AMENDIKG SALARY SCHEDULE FOR TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES 

AND APPROVING MODIFICATIONS TO TITLES AND CLASSIFICATIONS 
DDI=I=EDDI=IE=I=IIIEIl===l=IE==l.=ll======================----- -----I.I-_-_____-_____ -------------- 

WHEREAS, The city recently completed negotiations with its 
bargaining units and made appropriate changes to the affected salary 
schedules; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Lodi City Council hereby 
authorizes that certain part-time salaries be increased as shown on 
Exhibit A to reflect these same amounts, which include a 3.75’6 increase 
for all classifications except the following: 

Equipment Mechanic and Tree Trimner. 
aligned to correspond with the equivalent full-time 
classification salaries. 

and Recreation Scorekeeper have been increased to reflect 
federal minimum wage requirements. 

a) Account Clerk, Administrative Clerk 1/11. Meter Reader. Heavy 
These classes are 

b) Boat Attendant I, Cashier-Recreation, Recreation Leader, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED; the followlng modifications are hereby 
approved: 

a )  The following classifications are hereby deleted: Custodian, 
Police Matron, and Deputy Uater Conservatjon Officer Y-Rate. 

b) The title City Councilman is hereby changed to City 
Counci lmember. 

c) The Laborer classification is hereby re-titled Laborer A and 
Laborer B is hereby added as indicated on Exhibit A. 

d) The Mechanic classification i s  hereby re-titled Heavy 
Equipment Mechanic; and 

FURTHER RESOLVED. these changes shall be effective at the 
beginning of the pay period in which the February 19. 1992 meeting 
falls. 

Dated: February 19, 1992 
3=S=====31:lli=D:=..-.;.ID.D-E.=-E.=i=SI==============================~ 



Resolution 92-31 
Page Two 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 92-31 was passed and adopted 
by the Lodi City Council in a regular meeting held February 19, 1992 
by the following vote:  

Ayes: 

Noes: Council Members - None 

Absent: Council Members - Snider 

Council Members - Hinchman. Pennino, Sieglock and 
Pinker ton (Mayor) 

,, 
$(/iccc /,. &/ 1, c.c; 

Alice M. Reimche 
City Clerk 

92- 31  

RES9231/TXTA.O2J 

" 



TITLE m 

900 
902 
975 
901 
903 
978 
906 
985 
986 
981 
979 
970 
918 
915 
921 
947 
932 
924 
955 

939 
945 
948 
949 
951 
957 
960 
963 
966 
967 
972 
973. 
974 
976 
977 
980 
971 

9.33 
7.87 
8.66 
6.22 
4.25 
6.22 
4.25 
2.88 
0.00 
4.40 
6.22 
5.96 
5.44 
4.40 
7.26 

12.49 
7.26 
5.70 
5.70 
8.36 
6.35 
4.25 
6.22 

10.74 
6.74 
4.25 
5.18 
4.25 
6.22 
6.22 
5.70 
6.22 
7.78 

11.41 
16.60 
11.05 
7.26 

9.79 
8.26 
9.10 
7.26 
4.50 
6.48 
4.50 
2.88 
0.00 
4.40 
6.22 
6.22 
5.70 
4.66 
7.52 

13-11 
7.52 
6.22 
5-96 
8.78 
6.35 
4.25 
6.48 

11.28 
7.00 
4.50 
5.44 
4.50 
7.26 
7.26 
5.96 
6.48 
8.04 

12.45 
17.63 
11.60 
7.52 

S E P C  

10.28 
8.67 
9.55 
8.30 
4.75 
6.74 
4.75 
2.88 
0.00 
4.40 
6.22 
6.48 
5.96 
4.92 
7.78 

13.77 
7.78 
6.74 
6.22 
9.22 
6.35 
4 -25 
6.74 

11.84 
7.26 
4.75 
6.22 
4.75 
8.30 
8.30 
6.22 
6.74 
8.30 

13.48 
18.67 
12.18 
7.78 

S E P D  

10.80 
9.11 

10.03 
9.33 
5.00 
7.00 
5.00 
2.88 
0.00 
4.40 
6.22 
6.74 
6.22 
5.18 
8.04 

14.46 
8.04 
7.26 
6.48 
9.68 
6.35 
4.25 
7.00 

12.43 
7.52 
5.00 
6.74 
5.00 
9.33 
9.33 
6.48 
7.00 
9.33 

14.52 
20.75 
12.79 
8.04 

mI. 

11.34 
9.56 

10.53 
10.37 
5.25 
7.26 
5.25 
2.88 
0.00 
4.40 
6.22 
7.00 
6.48 
5.44 
8.30 

15.18 
8.30 
7.78 
6.74 

10.17 
6.35 
4.25 
7.26 

13.06 
7.78 
5.25 
7.26 
5.25 

10.37 
10.37 
6.74 
7.26 

10.37 
15.56 
31.12 
13.43 
8.30 


